MC91434

2011-011275 Klamath County, Oregon



10/10/2011 03:36:06 PM

Fee: \$37.00

After Recording Return to: Northwest Trustee Services, Inc. Attention: Claire Swazey P.O. Box 997 Bellevue, WA 98009-0997

7827.20239/Brown, Lena Belle

MIN # 100854930000320070

Assignment of Deed of Trust

For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to OneWest Bank, FSB, whose address is 1 Banting, Irvine, CA 92618, all beneficial interest under that certain deed of trust, dated 05/25/06, executed by Lena Belle Brown, Grantors, to Amerititle, Trustee, and recorded on 06/05/06, as M06-11345, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, describing land therein as:

The N1/2 of Lot 7 in Block 3 of Second Addition to Altamont Acres, excepting therefrom the Easterly 5 feet thereof conveyed for road purposes in Volume 362, page 563, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Dated <u>Sept 15</u>, 2011

Financial Freedom Acquisition LLC

By: Stephen Wessels
Title: Assistant Secretary

Texas)
Travis) ss)
	Travis

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 9/15/2011 by Stephen Wessels as Assistant Secretary of Financial Freedom Acquisition LLC

Notary signature
My commission expires: 0/10/2014

LYN IS CHALLING TO PRES.

37AND